



Bottle „sauce“

Product description

Art. nbr	Description	Color	Weight (g)	Thread	Volume (ml)	Dimensions (ØxH)
15398	Bottle „sauce“	clear	14	28mm PCO1810	60	37.4x92.5

Material / composition

PET

Storage

Storage temperature: +10 to +30°C
Relative humidity: 40-70%
Storage time: 2 years
Storage conditions: keep away from direct sunlight

Purpose of use

Types of food to be in contact with the material:

All types of food

Applications:

- Filling temperature 0°C to 55°C or max. 70°C <2h (related to migration)
- Heating up to max 55°C > 2h (deformation packaging)
- Long-term storage at room temperature or below

Declaration of compliance

These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food :

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- SR 817.023.21** The Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food

Overall migration

Tested under the following conditions:

Simulant	Time	Temperature
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> A: Ethanol 10 % (v/v)	10 days	40°C
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> B: Acetic acid 3 % (v/v)	10 days	40°C
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> D2: Vegetable oil	10 days	40°C
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ethanol 95 % (v/v)	10 days	40°C

The global migration values are below the limit of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

Specific migration

The values of the following monomers, for which specific migration limits and limitations apply, are met :

Substance	CAS-nbr	Limit mg/kg
Antimony (antimony trioxide)	1309-64-4	≤ 0.006
Terephthalic acid	100-21-0	≤ 1.7
Isophthalic acid	121-91-5	≤ 1.7
Ethyleneglycol	107-21-1	≤ 0.015
Diethyleneglycol	111-46-6	≤ 0.015

Calculation basis

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 6 dm²/kg

Dual-Use-Additives

No dual-use additives are used according to the available information.

Reclamation

Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review.

Created by: STOL Date: 02.10.2017	Released by: MEI Andreas Meier (Head of Purchasing)		Version : 1 Replaces version:
--	--	---	--

Pacovis AG
Grabenmattenstrasse 19
CH-5608 Stetten
Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93
Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00
www.pacovis.ch

Pacovis Österreich GmbH & Co KG
Czeija-Nissl-Gasse 11
AT-1210 Wien
Tel. +43 (1) 270 16 20
Fax +43 (1) 270 79 07
www.pacovis.at

Pacovis Deutschland GmbH
Kappishäuser Strasse 74
DE- 72581 Dettingen
Tel. +49 (0)7123 38004 - 0
Fax +49 (0)7123 38004 - 29
www.pacovis.de